

Title	Document no.
Quality Policy	TEN-PL-000

QUALITY POLICY

Thomassen Energy B.V. is fully dedicated to continually improve and innovate its processes to increase customer satisfaction and competitiveness in the market.

Thomassen Energy B.V:

- Commits to a flexible and proactive approach in responding to customer needs and ensuring customer satisfaction with its product and service offerings portfolio.
- Involves all personnel and stakeholders to achieve and maintain a high level of quality and innovation of its products and services.
- Commits to continual improvement on the effectiveness of its Quality Management System.
- Ensures compliance with all applicable laws, regulations and other requirements in every country where Thomassen Energy B.V. products and services are offered.

Thomassen Energy B.V. addresses these commitments with the highest integrity, by following a governance process that includes documented quality objectives, monitoring of performance and periodic management reviews.

Peter Stuttaford, CEO

Signed through authorization of this document

Business process	Authorized	Date authorized	Rev.	Security Level	Page
3.02 Compliance	PST	30/09/2021	0	Public	1